Received: 10/31/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/01/2012

tw telecom of new york l.p. d/b/a tw telecom

NY PSC No. 6 – Telephone

Initial Effective Date: December 1, 2012

Leaf 140 Revision 1 Superseding Revision 0

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 5.18 Business Line and Terminal Features, (Cont'd.)
 - 5.18.3 Minimum/Maximum Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
 - A. Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges, (Cont'd.)
 - 5. Custom Feature Package

Available at \$3.75 Minimum/\$15.00 Maximum per line Monthly Recurring Charge to Customers purchasing business lines as part of a Service as described in Section 6.2.11. The Deluxe Feature Package described above is automatically included. In addition, the Customer may select any combination of the following features.

<u>Feature</u>

Remote Access to Call Forwarding Distinctive Ringing Continuous Redial Selective Call Forwarding Selective Call Rejection Priority Call Anonymous Call Rejection

6. Remote Call Forwarding - All LATAs

Minimum/Maximum

	Monthly		Nonrecurring	
<u>Feature</u>	Recurrin	g Charges	<u>Charges</u>	
	Min.	Max.	Min.	Max.
Remote Call Forwarding – Initial Path	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Remote Call Forwarding – Addl Path	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$10.00

B. Connection Charges

Connection charges may apply when a Customer requests connection to one or more features. Orders requested for the same Customer account made at the same time for the same premises will be considered one request. These charges may not apply if the features are ordered at the same time as other work for the same Customer account at the same premise.

Issued By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President – Regulatory Affairs

10475 Park Meadows Drive

Littleton, CO 80124 NY11213

(T)